


Cycling Road
Women - Race Road

Medallists by Event

As of SAT 2 JUL 2022 at 20:16

Event Name Date Medal Name CTRY Code
After 4 of 4 events

GOLD GUARISCHI Barbara ITAWomen Road Race SAT 2 JUL 2022
SILVER VOETS DE SOUSA Daniela Maria POR
BRONZE ALONSO DOMINGUEZ Sandra ESP
GOLD GUAZZINI Vittoria ITAWomen Time Trial THU 30 JUN 2022
SILVER BUJAK Eugenia SLO
BRONZE KERBAOL Cedrine FRA
GOLD PENHOET Paul FRAMen Road Race SAT 2 JUL 2022
SILVER COSTIOU Ewen FRA
BRONZE RETAILLEAU Valentin FRA
GOLD FERREIRA REIS Rafael PORMen Time Trial THU 30 JUN 2022
SILVER PALENI Enzo FRA
BRONZE ILIC Ognjen SRB
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Men's Road Race
Cycling Road

Men - Race Road

Entry List by Event

m / ft in kg / lbs
CTRY Bib UCI Code Name Date of Birth Height Weight

ALG - Algeria 1 10006392381 LAGAB Azzedine 18 SEP 1986 1.75 / 5 ' 9 '' 63 / 139

2 10006497970 REGUIGUI Youcef 9 JAN 1990 1.78 / 5 ' 10 '' 70 / 154

4 10008714018 SAIDI Nassim 9 DEC 1994 1.75 / 5 ' 9 '' 66 / 146

3 10010994528 HAMZA Yacine 18 APR 1997 1.75 / 5 ' 9 '' 63 / 139

6 10015589294 MANSOURI Hamza 13 APR 1999 1.75 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

5 10009635417 MANSOURI Islam 23 JUL 1997 1.75 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

7 10064460120 N'HARI Mohamed Amine 6 OCT 2000 1.75 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

8 10092166350 AMARI Hamza 2 OCT 2002 1.75 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

BIH - Bosnia and Herzegovina 67 10006033279 KARIC Vedad 6 MAR 1988 1.82 / 6 ' 0 '' 76 / 168

CYP - Cyprus 92 10010664324 MILTIADIS Andreas 30 AUG 1996 1.80 / 5 ' 11 '' 72 / 159

91 10015094089 AGROTIS Alexandros 13 JUL 1998 1.70 / 5 ' 7 '' 75 / 165

ESP - Spain 11 1004145612 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ Rodrigo 24 AUG 1999 1.75 / 5 ' 9 '' 67 / 148

12 10042256618 AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz 5 AUG 2002 1.81 / 5 ' 11 '' 63 / 139

18 10039864556 BENNASSAR ROSSELLO Francesc 8 JUL 2002 1.92 / 6 ' 4 '' 69 / 152

13 10023556331 BERASATEGI GARMENDIA Xabier 8 APR 2000 1.73 / 5 ' 8 '' 65 / 143

14 10102045394 CAMPRUBI PIJUAN Marcel 15 SEP 2001 1.79 / 5 ' 10 '' 69 / 152

15 10041189719 GARCIA FRANCES Pablo 16 JAN 2001 1.83 / 6 ' 0 '' 67 / 148

16 10043703332 RETEGUI GONI Mikel 27 APR 2001 1.77 / 5 ' 10 '' 65 / 143

17 10041896910 TERCERO LOPEZ Fernando 28 DEC 2001 1.81 / 5 ' 11 '' 63 / 139

FRA - France 21 10027246876 BARRE Louis 6 APR 2000 1.83 / 6 ' 0 ''

22 10069594854 BAUDIN Alex 25 MAY 2001 1.83 / 6 ' 0 '' 66 / 146

23 10070995694 COSTIOU Ewen 10 NOV 2002 1.76 / 5 ' 9 '' 64 / 141

24 10069510079 LE BERRE Mathis 16 APR 2001 1.76 / 5 ' 9 '' 66 / 146

26 10073945003 PALENI Enzo 30 MAY 2002 1.78 / 5 ' 10 '' 66 / 146

27 10068413878 PENHOET Paul 28 DEC 2001 1.73 / 5 ' 8 '' 65 / 143

28 10023523288 RETAILLEAU Valentin 18 JUN 2000 1.83 / 6 ' 0 '' 65 / 143

25 10069444607 MARAIS Benjamin 11 SEP 2002 1.78 / 5 ' 10 '' 64 / 141

GRE - Greece 95 10005495739 TZORTZAKIS Polychronis 3 JAN 1989 1.86 / 6 ' 1 '' 78 / 172

ITA - Italy 38 10014829058 ZURLO Matteo 1 AUG 1998

33 10010713430 GIORDANI Carloalberto 24 OCT 1997

35 10030049671 PERSICO Davide 1 APR 2001 1.83 / 6 ' 0 '' 70 / 154

31 10015920007 BELLERI Michael 13 MAY 1999

37 10015135519 ZAMBELLI Samuele 2 APR 1998 1.80 / 5 ' 11 '' 79 / 174

32 10016297596 COATI Luca 30 NOV 1999

36 10029209512 PINAZZI Mattia 4 APR 2001

LBA - Libya 94 10090537154 LAYTEEM Ans 14 JUL 2000 1.74 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

93 10080684984 BADI Labib Tark 18 MAY 1994 1.74 / 5 ' 9 '' 72 / 159

MAR - Morocco 42 10055923817 ED-DOGHMY Achraf 19 NOV 1999 1.80 / 5 ' 11 '' 70 / 154
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Men's Road Race
Cycling Road

Men - Race Road

Entry List by Event

m / ft in kg / lbs
CTRY Bib UCI Code Name Date of Birth Height Weight

46 10049713591 MAATOUGUI Nasr-eddine 21 MAR 2002 1.80 / 5 ' 11 '' 70 / 154

48 10014500773 SABBAHI El Houcaine 8 OCT 1997 1.80 / 5 ' 11 '' 70 / 154

47 10010645429 MAKHCHOUN Mounir 7 SEP 1994 1.80 / 5 ' 11 '' 70 / 154

45 10016178267 HASNI Zakariae 22 NOV 1997 1.80 / 5 ' 11 '' 70 / 154

44 10049512824 EL AZHARI Mounir 22 JAN 1999 1.80 / 5 ' 11 '' 70 / 154

41 10008659959 AIT EL ABDIA Anass 21 MAR 1993 1.70 / 5 ' 7 '' 66 / 146

43 10016178065 EL ARBAOUI Adil 15 FEB 1995 1.80 / 5 ' 11 '' 75 / 165

MLT - Malta 96 10114894056 BONELLO Daniel Joseph 11 NOV 1986 1.85 / 6 ' 1 '' 65 / 143

MON - Monaco 97 10078179960 BERLIN Antoine 2 AUG 1989 1.70 / 5 ' 7 '' 57 / 126

POR - Portugal 73 10044107395 FERNANDES DA COSTA Fábio Manuel 4 JUL 1999 1.74 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

75 10045289179 LOPES FERNANDES Fábio André 18 JUL 2002 1.70 / 5 ' 7 '' 60 / 132

72 10008674410 DA SILVA GOMES Luis Gabriel 7 MAY 1994 1.78 / 5 ' 10 '' 60 / 132

71 10010714238 BRITO CAMPOS Francisco Joaquim 10 OCT 1997 1.70 / 5 ' 7 '' 55 / 121

74 10006878900 FERREIRA REIS Rafael 15 JUL 1992 1.90 / 6 ' 3 '' 70 / 154

SLO - Slovenia 87 10015327293 JARC Aljaz 9 APR 1999 1.90 / 6 ' 3 '' 75 / 165

88 10017629530 MURN Bostjan 15 JAN 2001 1.88 / 6 ' 2 '' 78 / 172

89 10008689766 PER David 13 FEB 1995 1.91 / 6 ' 3 '' 79 / 174

86 10010969468 FINKST Tilen 6 JUL 1997 1.76 / 5 ' 9 '' 70 / 154

SRB - Serbia 79 10015338512 STOJNIC Veljko 4 FEB 1999

78 10009436262 RAJOVIC Dusan 19 NOV 1997

76 10015213725 ILIC Ognjen 21 NOV 1998

77 10049809076 DURIC Dorde 21 JUN 2000

TUN - Tunisia 53 10006518986 HASNAOUI Maher 22 SEP 1989 1.91 / 6 ' 3 '' 80 / 176

57 10108107187 NOUISRI Ali 20 JAN 1994 1.85 / 6 ' 1 '' 76 / 168

54 10061534760 KAMMOUN Khaled 31 OCT 1998 1.86 / 6 ' 1 '' 75 / 165

58 10015182201 TLIBA Achraf 11 JUL 1998 1.76 / 5 ' 9 '' 64 / 141

56 10099087201 MECHERGUI Mohamed Amine 6 AUG 2003 1.82 / 6 ' 0 '' 64 / 141

52 10054904004 HABOURIA Maher 13 SEP 1998 1.82 / 6 ' 0 '' 75 / 165

55 10084578728 KBAIER Oussama 2 AUG 2002 1.84 / 6 ' 0 '' 80 / 176

51 10010101421 BEN AMAR Nadhem 4 MAY 1993 1.74 / 5 ' 9 '' 64 / 141

TUR - Turkey 64 10007508790 ORKEN Ahmet 12 MAR 1993

65 10060263252 OZGUR Batuhan 1 FEB 1998

63 10063808095 BULUT Samet 18 AUG 2002

61 10014955057 ABAY Burak 1 JAN 1996

66 10008683100 SAMLI Feritcan 29 JAN 1994

Total number of athletes: 73
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Men's Road Race
Cycling Road

Men - Race Road

Entry List by Event

m / ft in kg / lbs
CTRY Bib UCI Code Name Date of Birth Height Weight

CRDMRR------------------------------_32C 1.0

Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com
Report Created WED 29 JUN 2022  15:32 Page 3 / 3    



Men's Road Race
Final

Cycling Road
Men - Race Road

Start ListSAT 2 JUL 2022
Start Time 10:00

Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Date of Birth

1 100063923 LAGAB Azzedine ALG 18 SEP 1986
2 100064979 REGUIGUI Youcef ALG 9 JAN 1990
3 100109945 HAMZA Yacine ALG 18 APR 1997
4 100087140 SAIDI Nassim ALG 9 DEC 1994
5 100096354 MANSOURI Islam ALG 23 JUL 1997
6 100155892 MANSOURI Hamza ALG 13 APR 1999
7 100644601 N'HARI Mohamed Amine ALG 6 OCT 2000
8 100921663 AMARI Hamza ALG 2 OCT 2002

11 100414561 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ Rodrigo ESP 24 AUG 1999
12 100422566 AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz ESP 5 AUG 2002
13 100235563 BERASATEGI GARMENDIA Xabier ESP 8 APR 2000
14 101020453 CAMPRUBI PIJUAN Marcel ESP 15 SEP 2001
15 100411897 GARCIA FRANCES Pablo ESP 16 JAN 2001
16 100437033 RETEGUI GONI Mikel ESP 27 APR 2001
17 100418969 TERCERO LOPEZ Fernando ESP 28 DEC 2001
18 100398645 BENNASSAR ROSSELLO Francesc ESP 8 JUL 2002
21 100272468 BARRE Louis FRA 6 APR 2000
22 100695948 BAUDIN Alex FRA 25 MAY 2001
23 100709956 COSTIOU Ewen FRA 10 NOV 2002
24 100695100 LE BERRE Mathis FRA 16 APR 2001
25 100694446 MARAIS Benjamin FRA 11 SEP 2002
26 100739450 PALENI Enzo FRA 30 MAY 2002
27 100684138 PENHOET Paul FRA 28 DEC 2001
28 100235232 RETAILLEAU Valentin FRA 18 JUN 2000
31 100159200 BELLERI Michael ITA 13 MAY 1999
32 100162975 COATI Luca ITA 30 NOV 1999
33 100107134 GIORDANI Carloalberto ITA 24 OCT 1997
35 100300496 PERSICO Davide ITA 1 APR 2001
36 100292095 PINAZZI Mattia ITA 4 APR 2001
37 100151355 ZAMBELLI Samuele ITA 2 APR 1998
38 100148290 ZURLO Matteo ITA 1 AUG 1998
41 100086599 AIT EL ABDIA Anass MAR 21 MAR 1993
42 100559238 ED-DOGHMY Achraf MAR 19 NOV 1999
43 100161780 EL ARBAOUI Adil MAR 15 FEB 1995
44 100495128 EL AZHARI Mounir MAR 22 JAN 1999
45 100161782 HASNI Zakariae MAR 22 NOV 1997
46 100497135 MAATOUGUI Nasr-eddine MAR 21 MAR 2002
47 100106454 MAKHCHOUN Mounir MAR 7 SEP 1994
48 100145007 SABBAHI El Houcaine MAR 8 OCT 1997
51 100101014 BEN AMAR Nadhem TUN 4 MAY 1993
52 100549040 HABOURIA Maher TUN 13 SEP 1998
53 100065189 HASNAOUI Maher TUN 22 SEP 1989
54 100615347 KAMMOUN Khaled TUN 31 OCT 1998
55 100845787 KBAIER Oussama TUN 2 AUG 2002
56 100990872 MECHERGUI Mohamed Amine TUN 6 AUG 2003
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Men's Road Race
Final

Cycling Road
Men - Race Road

Start ListSAT 2 JUL 2022
Start Time 10:00

Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Date of Birth

57 101081071 NOUISRI Ali TUN 20 JAN 1994
58 100151822 TLIBA Achraf TUN 11 JUL 1998
61 100149550 ABAY Burak TUR 1 JAN 1996
63 100638080 BULUT Samet TUR 18 AUG 2002
64 100075087 ORKEN Ahmet TUR 12 MAR 1993
65 100602632 OZGUR Batuhan TUR 1 FEB 1998
66 100086831 SAMLI Feritcan TUR 29 JAN 1994
67 100060332 KARIC Vedad BIH 6 MAR 1988
71 100107142 BRITO CAMPOS Francisco Joaquim POR 10 OCT 1997
72 100086744 DA SILVA GOMES Luis Gabriel POR 7 MAY 1994
73 100441073 FERNANDES DA COSTA Fábio Manuel POR 4 JUL 1999
74 100068789 FERREIRA REIS Rafael POR 15 JUL 1992
75 100452891 LOPES FERNANDES Fábio André POR 18 JUL 2002
76 100152137 ILIC Ognjen SRB 21 NOV 1998
77 100498090 DURIC Dorde SRB 21 JUN 2000
78 100094362 RAJOVIC Dusan SRB 19 NOV 1997
79 100153385 STOJNIC Veljko SRB 4 FEB 1999
86 100109694 FINKST Tilen SLO 6 JUL 1997
87 100153272 JARC Aljaz SLO 9 APR 1999
88 100176295 MURN Bostjan SLO 15 JAN 2001
89 100086897 PER David SLO 13 FEB 1995
91 100150940 AGROTIS Alexandros CYP 13 JUL 1998
92 100106643 MILTIADIS Andreas CYP 30 AUG 1996
93 100806849 BADI Labib Tark LBA 18 MAY 1994
94 100905371 LAYTEEM Ans LBA 14 JUL 2000
95 100054957 TZORTZAKIS Polychronis GRE 3 JAN 1989
96 101148940 BONELLO Daniel Joseph MLT 11 NOV 1986
97 100781799 BERLIN Antoine MON 2 AUG 1989

Entries/CTRYs Total Race Distance

73/16 145Km
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Men's Road Race
Final

Cycling Road
Men - Race Road

Final ResultsSAT 2 JUL 2022
Start Time 10:30

Race distance: 145,00 km

Rank Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Final Time Average
Time Behind Speed

1 27 10068413878 PENHOET Paul FRA 3:12:23 45.222

2 23 10070995694 COSTIOU Ewen FRA 3:12:23 45.222

3 28 10023523288 RETAILLEAU Valentin FRA 3:12:28 +5 45.203

4 86 10010969468 FINKST Tilen SLO 3:12:28 +5 45.203

5 24 10069510079 LE BERRE Mathis FRA 3:12:28 +5 45.203

6 77 10049809076 DURIC Dorde SRB 3:12:28 +5 45.203

7 22 10069594854 BAUDIN Alex FRA 3:12:28 +5 45.203

8 41 10008659959 AIT EL ABDIA Anass MAR 3:12:28 +5 45.203

9 43 10016178065 EL ARBAOUI Adil MAR 3:12:35 +12 45.175

10 2 10006497970 REGUIGUI Youcef ALG 3:13:45 +1:22 44.903

11 37 10015135519 ZAMBELLI Samuele ITA 3:13:45 +1:22 44.903

12 95 10005495739 TZORTZAKIS Polychronis GRE 3:13:45 +1:22 44.903

13 89 10008689766 PER David SLO 3:13:48 +1:25 44.892

14 26 10073945003 PALENI Enzo FRA 3:13:50 +1:27 44.884

15 79 10015338512 STOJNIC Veljko SRB 3:14:02 +1:39 44.838

16 21 10027246876 BARRE Louis FRA 3:14:02 +1:39 44.838

17 11 1004145612 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ Rodrigo ESP 3:15:34 +3:11 44.486

18 18 10039864556 BENNASSAR ROSSELLO Francesc ESP 3:15:34 +3:11 44.486

19 72 10008674410 DA SILVA GOMES Luis Gabriel POR 3:15:34 +3:11 44.486

20 8 10092166350 AMARI Hamza ALG 3:15:34 +3:11 44.486

21 38 10014829058 ZURLO Matteo ITA 3:15:34 +3:11 44.486

22 47 10010645429 MAKHCHOUN Mounir MAR 3:15:34 +3:11 44.486
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Men's Road Race
Final

Cycling Road
Men - Race Road

Final ResultsSAT 2 JUL 2022
Start Time 10:30

Race distance: 145,00 km

Rank Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Final Time Average
Time Behind Speed

23 4 10008714018 SAIDI Nassim ALG 3:15:34 +3:11 44.486

24 78 10009436262 RAJOVIC Dusan SRB 3:15:34 +3:11 44.486

25 52 10054904004 HABOURIA Maher TUN 3:15:34 +3:11 44.486

26 3 10010994528 HAMZA Yacine ALG 3:15:34 +3:11 44.486

27 74 10006878900 FERREIRA REIS Rafael POR 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

28 67 10006033279 KARIC Vedad BIH 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

29 42 10055923817 ED-DOGHMY Achraf MAR 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

30 96 10114894056 BONELLO Daniel Joseph MLT 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

31 92 10010664324 MILTIADIS Andreas CYP 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

32 65 10060263252 OZGUR Batuhan TUR 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

33 91 10015094089 AGROTIS Alexandros CYP 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

34 5 10009635417 MANSOURI Islam ALG 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

35 1 10006392381 LAGAB Azzedine ALG 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

36 61 10014955057 ABAY Burak TUR 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

37 13 10023556331 BERASATEGI GARMENDIA Xabier ESP 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

38 88 10017629530 MURN Bostjan SLO 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

39 12 10042256618 AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz ESP 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

40 32 10016297596 COATI Luca ITA 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

41 35 10030049671 PERSICO Davide ITA 3:15:35 +3:12 44.482

42 33 10010713430 GIORDANI Carloalberto ITA 3:15:41 +3:18 44.460

43 36 10029209512 PINAZZI Mattia ITA 3:15:41 +3:18 44.460

44 87 10015327293 JARC Aljaz SLO 3:15:41 +3:18 44.460
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Men's Road Race
Final

Cycling Road
Men - Race Road

Final ResultsSAT 2 JUL 2022
Start Time 10:30

Race distance: 145,00 km

Rank Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Final Time Average
Time Behind Speed

45 25 10069444607 MARAIS Benjamin FRA 3:15:44 +3:21 44.448

46 73 10044107395 FERNANDES DA COSTA Fábio Manuel POR 3:16:01 +3:38 44.384

47 64 10007508790 ORKEN Ahmet TUR 3:30:02 +17:39 41.422

48 97 10078179960 BERLIN Antoine MON 3:30:54 +18:31 41.252

49 75 10045289179 LOPES FERNANDES Fábio André POR 3:30:54 +18:31 41.252

50 44 10049512824 EL AZHARI Mounir MAR 3:30:54 +18:31 41.252

51 71 10010714238 BRITO CAMPOS Francisco Joaquim POR 3:30:54 +18:31 41.252

52 57 10108107187 NOUISRI Ali TUN 3:30:54 +18:31 41.252

53 54 10061534760 KAMMOUN Khaled TUN 3:30:54 +18:31 41.252

54 48 10014500773 SABBAHI El Houcaine MAR 3:30:54 +18:31 41.252

55 55 10084578728 KBAIER Oussama TUN 3:30:54 +18:31 41.252

56 46 10049713591 MAATOUGUI Nasr-eddine MAR 3:30:54 +18:31 41.252

57 63 10063808095 BULUT Samet TUR 3:33:05 +20:42 40.829

58 66 10008683100 SAMLI Feritcan TUR 3:33:05 +20:42 40.829

59 58 10015182201 TLIBA Achraf TUN 3:33:05 +20:42 40.829

60 45 10016178267 HASNI Zakariae MAR 3:35:38 +23:15 40.346

61 14 10102045394 CAMPRUBI PIJUAN Marcel ESP 3:37:06 +24:43 40.074

6 10015589294 MANSOURI Hamza ALG DNF

7 10064460120 N'HARI Mohamed Amine ALG DNF

15 10041189719 GARCIA FRANCES Pablo ESP DNF

16 10043703332 RETEGUI GONI Mikel ESP DNS

17 10041896910 TERCERO LOPEZ Fernando ESP DNS

CRDMRR----------------FNL-----------_73R 1.0

Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com
Report Created SAT 2 JUL 2022  09:53 Page 3 / 4    



Men's Road Race
Final

Cycling Road
Men - Race Road

Final ResultsSAT 2 JUL 2022
Start Time 10:30

Race distance: 145,00 km

Rank Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Final Time Average
Time Behind Speed

31 10015920007 BELLERI Michael ITA DNF

51 10010101421 BEN AMAR Nadhem TUN DNF

53 10006518986 HASNAOUI Maher TUN DNF

56 10099087201 MECHERGUI Mohamed Amine TUN DNF

76 10015213725 ILIC Ognjen SRB DNS

93 10080684984 BADI Labib Tark LBA DNF

94 10090537154 LAYTEEM Ans LBA DNF

Average Speed Total Race Distance

45,222 km/h 145Km

Number of Entries 73
Runners 70
Did not Start 3
Arrived 61

Did not Finish 9

LEGEND
Bon Bonus DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not start DSQ Disqualified
OT Over time limit Pen Penalty
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Women's Road Race
Cycling Road

Women - Race Road

Entry List by Event

m / ft in kg / lbs
CTRY Bib UCI Code Name Date of Birth Height Weight

ALG - Algeria 108 10099022634 HOUILI Nesrine 27 AUG 2003 1.75 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

CYP - Cyprus 118 10007704309 CHRISTOFOROU Antri 2 APR 1992 1.70 / 5 ' 7 '' 64 / 141

ESP - Spain 101 10011154475 ALONSO DOMINGUEZ Sandra 19 AUG 1998 1.78 / 5 ' 10 '' 63 / 139

102 10043139621 BENITO PELLICER Mireia 30 DEC 1996 1.69 / 5 ' 7 '' 60 / 132

103 10041826077 CANTERA CARRASCO Ines 30 JUL 2002 1.67 / 5 ' 6 '' 41 / 90

104 10008601860 GONZALEZ BLANCO Alicia 27 MAY 1995 1.61 / 5 ' 3 '' 53 / 117

105 10016311744 MARTIN MARTIN Sara 22 MAR 1999 1.68 / 5 ' 6 '' 58 / 128

106 10008651168 OYARBIDE JIMENEZ Lourdes 8 APR 1994 1.60 / 5 ' 3 '' 52 / 115

FRA - France 111 10067840265 CURINIER Lea 21 APR 2001 1.71 / 5 ' 7 '' 54 / 119

112 10066772861 FOUQUENET Amandine 19 FEB 2001 1.66 / 5 ' 5 '' 60 / 132

113 10025981028 GRANGIER India 5 JAN 2000 1.68 / 5 ' 6 '' 53 / 117

114 10067688095 KERBAOL Cedrine 15 MAY 2001 1.67 / 5 ' 6 '' 56 / 123

115 10023522278 LE NET Marie 25 JAN 2000 1.73 / 5 ' 8 '' 62 / 137

116 10023490552 WIEL Jade 2 APR 2000 1.58 / 5 ' 2 '' 53 / 117

GRE - Greece 128 10007934681 FASOI Varvara 2 FEB 1991 1.63 / 5 ' 4 '' 58 / 128

ITA - Italy 121 10007278822 CONFALONIERI Maria Giulia 30 MAR 1993

122 10008672689 FIDANZA Arianna 6 JAN 1995

124 10005886365 GUARISCHI Barbara 2 OCT 1990

125 10015339118 GUAZZINI Vittoria 26 DEC 2000

123 10031546808 GASPARRINI Eleonora Camilla 25 MAR 2002

126 10008635610 SANGUINETI Ilaria 15 APR 1994

POR - Portugal 143 10044087793 VOETS DE SOUSA Daniela Maria 31 MAR 2002 1.74 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

142 10107584401 DE PAIVA VILACA Vera 17 JAN 1998 1.72 / 5 ' 8 '' 50 / 110

141 10044298567 CARVALHO ROXO Beatriz Sofia 30 SEP 2003 1.73 / 5 ' 8 '' 63 / 139

SLO - Slovenia 133 10006412589 BUJAK Eugenia 25 JUN 1989 1.76 / 5 ' 9 '' 64 / 141

131 10112168154 BOBNAR Nika 4 JUN 2003 1.67 / 5 ' 6 '' 64 / 141

134 10009154861 KERN Spela 24 FEB 1990 1.72 / 5 ' 8 '' 52 / 115

135 10007859206 PINTAR Urska 3 OCT 1985 1.69 / 5 ' 7 '' 55 / 121

136 10017612453 SUSNIK Tjasa 3 AUG 2002

TUR - Turkey 145 10063516388 BEKAR Azize 4 MAR 2001

146 10015615667 SEZER Fatma 19 MAY 1999

Total number of athletes: 31
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Women's Road Race
Final

Cycling Road
Women - Race Road

Start ListSAT 2 JUL 2022
Start Time 17:00

Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Date of Birth

101 100111544 ALONSO DOMINGUEZ Sandra ESP 19 AUG 1998
102 100431396 BENITO PELLICER Mireia ESP 30 DEC 1996
103 100418260 CANTERA CARRASCO Ines ESP 30 JUL 2002
104 100086018 GONZALEZ BLANCO Alicia ESP 27 MAY 1995
105 100163117 MARTIN MARTIN Sara ESP 22 MAR 1999
106 100086511 OYARBIDE JIMENEZ Lourdes ESP 8 APR 1994
108 100990226 HOUILI Nesrine ALG 27 AUG 2003
111 100678402 CURINIER Lea FRA 21 APR 2001
112 100667728 FOUQUENET Amandine FRA 19 FEB 2001
113 100259810 GRANGIER India FRA 5 JAN 2000
114 100676880 KERBAOL Cedrine FRA 15 MAY 2001
115 100235222 LE NET Marie FRA 25 JAN 2000
116 100234905 WIEL Jade FRA 2 APR 2000
118 100077043 CHRISTOFOROU Antri CYP 2 APR 1992
121 100072788 CONFALONIERI Maria Giulia ITA 30 MAR 1993
122 100086726 FIDANZA Arianna ITA 6 JAN 1995
123 100315468 GASPARRINI Eleonora Camilla ITA 25 MAR 2002
124 100058863 GUARISCHI Barbara ITA 2 OCT 1990
125 100153391 GUAZZINI Vittoria ITA 26 DEC 2000
126 100086356 SANGUINETI Ilaria ITA 15 APR 1994
128 100079346 FASOI Varvara GRE 2 FEB 1991
131 101121681 BOBNAR Nika SLO 4 JUN 2003
133 100064125 BUJAK Eugenia SLO 25 JUN 1989
134 100091548 KERN Spela SLO 24 FEB 1990
135 100078592 PINTAR Urska SLO 3 OCT 1985
136 100176124 SUSNIK Tjasa SLO 3 AUG 2002
141 100442985 CARVALHO ROXO Beatriz Sofia POR 30 SEP 2003
142 101075844 DE PAIVA VILACA Vera POR 17 JAN 1998
143 100440877 VOETS DE SOUSA Daniela Maria POR 31 MAR 2002
145 100635163 BEKAR Azize TUR 4 MAR 2001
146 100156156 SEZER Fatma TUR 19 MAY 1999

Entries/CTRYs Total Race Distance

31/16 85Km
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Women's Road Race
Final

Cycling Road
Women - Race Road

Final ResultsSAT 2 JUL 2022
Start Time 17:00

Race distance: 78,00 km

Rank Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Final Time Average
Time Behind Speed

1 124 10005886365 GUARISCHI Barbara ITA 1:58:24 39.527

2 143 10044087793 VOETS DE SOUSA Daniela Maria POR 1:58:24 39.527

3 101 10011154475 ALONSO DOMINGUEZ Sandra ESP 1:58:24 39.527

4 118 10007704309 CHRISTOFOROU Antri CYP 1:58:24 39.527

5 126 10008635610 SANGUINETI Ilaria ITA 1:58:24 39.527

6 115 10023522278 LE NET Marie FRA 1:58:24 39.527

7 116 10023490552 WIEL Jade FRA 1:58:24 39.527

8 133 10006412589 BUJAK Eugenia SLO 1:58:24 39.527

9 128 10007934681 FASOI Varvara GRE 1:58:24 39.527

10 108 10099022634 HOUILI Nesrine ALG 1:58:24 39.527

11 104 10008601860 GONZALEZ BLANCO Alicia ESP 1:58:24 39.527

12 131 10112168154 BOBNAR Nika SLO 1:58:24 39.527

13 142 10107584401 DE PAIVA VILACA Vera POR 1:58:24 39.527

14 141 10044298567 CARVALHO ROXO Beatriz Sofia POR 1:58:24 39.527

15 105 10016311744 MARTIN MARTIN Sara ESP 1:58:24 39.527

16 111 10067840265 CURINIER Lea FRA 1:58:24 39.527

17 145 10063516388 BEKAR Azize TUR 1:58:24 39.527

18 135 10007859206 PINTAR Urska SLO 1:58:24 39.527

19 125 10015339118 GUAZZINI Vittoria ITA 1:58:29 +5 39.499

20 114 10067688095 KERBAOL Cedrine FRA 1:58:29 +5 39.499

21 112 10066772861 FOUQUENET Amandine FRA 1:58:31 +7 39.488

22 113 10025981028 GRANGIER India FRA 1:58:31 +7 39.488
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Women's Road Race
Final

Cycling Road
Women - Race Road

Final ResultsSAT 2 JUL 2022
Start Time 17:00

Race distance: 78,00 km

Rank Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Final Time Average
Time Behind Speed

23 102 10043139621 BENITO PELLICER Mireia ESP 1:58:33 +9 39.477

24 123 10031546808 GASPARRINI Eleonora Camilla ITA 1:58:36 +12 39.460

25 121 10007278822 CONFALONIERI Maria Giulia ITA 1:58:36 +12 39.460

26 106 10008651168 OYARBIDE JIMENEZ Lourdes ESP 1:58:50 +26 39.383

27 122 10008672689 FIDANZA Arianna ITA 1:58:50 +26 39.383

28 146 10015615667 SEZER Fatma TUR OTL

29 136 10017612453 SUSNIK Tjasa SLO OTL

103 10041826077 CANTERA CARRASCO Ines ESP DNS

134 10009154861 KERN Spela SLO DNS

Average Speed Total Race Distance

39,527 km/h 78Km

Number of Entries 31
Runners 29
Did not Start 2
Arrived 27

Over Time 2

LEGEND
Bon Bonus DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not start DSQ Disqualified
OTL Over time limit Pen Penalty
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Men's Time Trial
Cycling Road

Men - Time Trial

Entry List by Event

m / ft in kg / lbs
CTRY Bib UCI Code Name Date of Birth Height Weight

ALG - Algeria 6 10015589294 MANSOURI Hamza 13 APR 1999 1.75 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

7 10064460120 N'HARI Mohamed Amine 6 OCT 2000 1.75 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

CYP - Cyprus 92 10010664324 MILTIADIS Andreas 30 AUG 1996 1.80 / 5 ' 11 '' 72 / 159

ESP - Spain 12 10042256618 AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz 5 AUG 2002 1.81 / 5 ' 11 '' 63 / 139

14 10102045394 CAMPRUBI PIJUAN Marcel 15 SEP 2001 1.79 / 5 ' 10 '' 69 / 152

FRA - France 26 10073945003 PALENI Enzo 30 MAY 2002 1.78 / 5 ' 10 '' 66 / 146

25 10069444607 MARAIS Benjamin 11 SEP 2002 1.78 / 5 ' 10 '' 64 / 141

GRE - Greece 95 10005495739 TZORTZAKIS Polychronis 3 JAN 1989 1.86 / 6 ' 1 '' 78 / 172

ITA - Italy 32 10016297596 COATI Luca 30 NOV 1999

LBA - Libya 94 10090537154 LAYTEEM Ans 14 JUL 2000 1.74 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

93 10080684984 BADI Labib Tark 18 MAY 1994 1.74 / 5 ' 9 '' 72 / 159

MAR - Morocco 42 10055923817 ED-DOGHMY Achraf 19 NOV 1999 1.80 / 5 ' 11 '' 70 / 154

43 10016178065 EL ARBAOUI Adil 15 FEB 1995 1.80 / 5 ' 11 '' 75 / 165

MLT - Malta 96 10114894056 BONELLO Daniel Joseph 11 NOV 1986 1.85 / 6 ' 1 '' 65 / 143

MON - Monaco 97 10078179960 BERLIN Antoine 2 AUG 1989 1.70 / 5 ' 7 '' 57 / 126

POR - Portugal 75 10045289179 LOPES FERNANDES Fábio André 18 JUL 2002 1.70 / 5 ' 7 '' 60 / 132

74 10006878900 FERREIRA REIS Rafael 15 JUL 1992 1.90 / 6 ' 3 '' 70 / 154

SLO - Slovenia 88 10017629530 MURN Bostjan 15 JAN 2001 1.88 / 6 ' 2 '' 78 / 172

SRB - Serbia 76 10015213725 ILIC Ognjen 21 NOV 1998

TUN - Tunisia 57 10108107187 NOUISRI Ali 20 JAN 1994 1.85 / 6 ' 1 '' 76 / 168

52 10054904004 HABOURIA Maher 13 SEP 1998 1.82 / 6 ' 0 '' 75 / 165

TUR - Turkey 64 10007508790 ORKEN Ahmet 12 MAR 1993

Total number of athletes: 22
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Men's Time Trial
Final

Cycling Road
Men - Time Trial

Start ListTHU 30 JUN 2022
Start Time 11:00

Group Start Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Date of Birth Time
Time

    
1 11:00 97 10078179960 BERLIN Antoine MON 2 AUG 1989     

11:03 64 10007508790 ORKEN Ahmet TUR 12 MAR 1993     
11:06 96 10114894056 BONELLO Daniel Joseph MLT 11 NOV 1986     
11:09 88 10017629530 MURN Bostjan SLO 15 JAN 2001     
11:12 76 10015213725 ILIC Ognjen SRB 21 NOV 1998     
11:15 75 10045289179 LOPES FERNANDES Fábio André POR 18 JUL 2002     
11:18 25 10069444607 MARAIS Benjamin FRA 11 SEP 2002     
11:21 94 10090537154 LAYTEEM Ans LBA 14 JUL 2000     
11:24 95 10005495739 TZORTZAKIS Polychronis GRE 3 JAN 1989     
11:27 92 10010664324 MILTIADIS Andreas CYP 30 AUG 1996     
11:30 57 10108107187 NOUISRI Ali TUN 20 JAN 1994     
11:33 32 10016297596 COATI Luca ITA 30 NOV 1999     
11:36 42 10055923817 ED-DOGHMY Achraf MAR 19 NOV 1999     
11:39 7 10064460120 N'HARI Mohamed Amine ALG 6 OCT 2000     
11:42 14 10102045394 CAMPRUBI PIJUAN Marcel ESP 15 SEP 2001     
11:45 74 10006878900 FERREIRA REIS Rafael POR 15 JUL 1992     
11:48 26 10073945003 PALENI Enzo FRA 30 MAY 2002     
11:51 93 10080684984 BADI Labib Tark LBA 18 MAY 1994     
11:54 52 10054904004 HABOURIA Maher TUN 13 SEP 1998     
11:57 43 10016178065 EL ARBAOUI Adil MAR 15 FEB 1995     
12:00 6 10015589294 MANSOURI Hamza ALG 13 APR 1999     
12:03 12 10042256618 AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz ESP 5 AUG 2002     

Entries/CTRYs

22/16 25Km
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Men's Time Trial
Final

Cycling Road
Men - Time Trial

Final ResultsTHU 30 JUN 2022
Start Time 11:00

Race distance: 25,00 km

Rank Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Final Time Average
Time Behind Speed

1 74 10006878900 FERREIRA REIS Rafael POR 31:28.88 47.647

2 26 10073945003 PALENI Enzo FRA 32:18.15 +49.27 46.436

3 76 10015213725 ILIC Ognjen SRB 32:19.63 +50.75 46.401

4 92 10010664324 MILTIADIS Andreas CYP 32:31.79 +1:02.91 46.112

5 32 10016297596 COATI Luca ITA 33:06.50 +1:37.62 45.306

6 12 10042256618 AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz ESP 33:29.24 +2:00.36 44.793

7 25 10069444607 MARAIS Benjamin FRA 33:39.13 +2:10.25 44.574

8 64 10007508790 ORKEN Ahmet TUR 33:49.46 +2:20.58 44.347

9 6 10015589294 MANSOURI Hamza ALG 34:13.90 +2:45.02 43.819

10 95 10005495739 TZORTZAKIS Polychronis GRE 34:17.65 +2:48.77 43.739

11 75 10045289179 LOPES FERNANDES Fábio André POR 34:26.43 +2:57.55 43.553

12 7 10064460120 N'HARI Mohamed Amine ALG 34:55.44 +3:26.56 42.950

13 43 10016178065 EL ARBAOUI Adil MAR 34:55.90 +3:27.02 42.941

14 42 10055923817 ED-DOGHMY Achraf MAR 35:38.50 +4:09.62 42.086

15 88 10017629530 MURN Bostjan SLO 35:56.59 +4:27.71 41.733

16 52 10054904004 HABOURIA Maher TUN 36:24.25 +4:55.37 41.204

17 14 10102045394 CAMPRUBI PIJUAN Marcel ESP 36:58.74 +5:29.86 40.564

18 57 10108107187 NOUISRI Ali TUN 37:54.22 +6:25.34 39.574

19 93 10080684984 BADI Labib Tark LBA 39:30.30 +8:01.42 37.970

20 94 10090537154 LAYTEEM Ans LBA 39:43.90 +8:15.02 37.753

96 10114894056 BONELLO Daniel Joseph MLT DNS

97 10078179960 BERLIN Antoine MON DNS
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Men's Time Trial
Final

Cycling Road
Men - Time Trial

Final ResultsTHU 30 JUN 2022
Start Time 11:00

Race distance: 25,00 km

Rank Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Final Time Average
Time Behind Speed

Average Speed Total Race Distance

47,647 km/h 25Km

Number of Entries 22
Runners 20
Did not Start 2
Arrived 20

LEGEND
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not start DSQ Disqualified OT Over time limit
- -
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Women's Time Trial
Cycling Road

Women - Time Trial

Entry List by Event

m / ft in kg / lbs
CTRY Bib UCI Code Name Date of Birth Height Weight

ALG - Algeria 108 10099022634 HOUILI Nesrine 27 AUG 2003 1.75 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

CYP - Cyprus 118 10007704309 CHRISTOFOROU Antri 2 APR 1992 1.70 / 5 ' 7 '' 64 / 141

ESP - Spain 101 10011154475 ALONSO DOMINGUEZ Sandra 19 AUG 1998 1.78 / 5 ' 10 '' 63 / 139

102 10043139621 BENITO PELLICER Mireia 30 DEC 1996 1.69 / 5 ' 7 '' 60 / 132

FRA - France 114 10067688095 KERBAOL Cedrine 15 MAY 2001 1.67 / 5 ' 6 '' 56 / 123

115 10023522278 LE NET Marie 25 JAN 2000 1.73 / 5 ' 8 '' 62 / 137

GRE - Greece 128 10007934681 FASOI Varvara 2 FEB 1991 1.63 / 5 ' 4 '' 58 / 128

ITA - Italy 122 10008672689 FIDANZA Arianna 6 JAN 1995

125 10015339118 GUAZZINI Vittoria 26 DEC 2000

POR - Portugal 143 10044087793 VOETS DE SOUSA Daniela Maria 31 MAR 2002 1.74 / 5 ' 9 '' 60 / 132

141 10044298567 CARVALHO ROXO Beatriz Sofia 30 SEP 2003 1.73 / 5 ' 8 '' 63 / 139

SLO - Slovenia 133 10006412589 BUJAK Eugenia 25 JUN 1989 1.76 / 5 ' 9 '' 64 / 141

135 10007859206 PINTAR Urska 3 OCT 1985 1.69 / 5 ' 7 '' 55 / 121

Total number of athletes: 13
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Women's Time Trial
Final

Cycling Road
Women - Time Trial

Start ListTHU 30 JUN 2022
Start Time 10:00

Group Start Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Date of Birth Time
Time

    
1 10:00 108 10099022634 HOUILI Nesrine ALG 27 AUG 2003     

10:03 128 10007934681 FASOI Varvara GRE 2 FEB 1991     
10:06 118 10007704309 CHRISTOFOROU Antri CYP 2 APR 1992     
10:09 102 10043139621 BENITO PELLICER Mireia ESP 30 DEC 1996     
10:12 115 10023522278 LE NET Marie FRA 25 JAN 2000     
10:15 122 10008672689 FIDANZA Arianna ITA 6 JAN 1995     
10:18 141 10044298567 CARVALHO ROXO Beatriz Sofia POR 30 SEP 2003     
10:21 135 10007859206 PINTAR Urska SLO 3 OCT 1985     
10:24 101 10011154475 ALONSO DOMINGUEZ Sandra ESP 19 AUG 1998     
10:27 114 10067688095 KERBAOL Cedrine FRA 15 MAY 2001     
10:30 125 10015339118 GUAZZINI Vittoria ITA 26 DEC 2000     
10:33 143 10044087793 VOETS DE SOUSA Daniela Maria POR 31 MAR 2002     
10:36 133 10006412589 BUJAK Eugenia SLO 25 JUN 1989     

Entries/CTRYs

13/16 18Km
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Women's Time Trial
Final

Cycling Road
Women - Time Trial

Final ResultsTHU 30 JUN 2022
Start Time 10:00

Race distance: 18,00 km

Rank Bib UCI Code Name CTRY Final Time Average
Time Behind Speed

1 125 10015339118 GUAZZINI Vittoria ITA 24:24.40 44.250

2 133 10006412589 BUJAK Eugenia SLO 25:14.20 +49.80 42.795

3 114 10067688095 KERBAOL Cedrine FRA 25:52.77 +1:28.37 41.732

4 118 10007704309 CHRISTOFOROU Antri CYP 26:06.33 +1:41.93 41.371

5 115 10023522278 LE NET Marie FRA 26:08.17 +1:43.77 41.322

6 122 10008672689 FIDANZA Arianna ITA 26:15.58 +1:51.18 41.128

7 135 10007859206 PINTAR Urska SLO 26:23.44 +1:59.04 40.924

8 102 10043139621 BENITO PELLICER Mireia ESP 26:25.28 +2:00.88 40.876

9 101 10011154475 ALONSO DOMINGUEZ Sandra ESP 26:39.88 +2:15.48 40.503

10 143 10044087793 VOETS DE SOUSA Daniela Maria POR 26:46.37 +2:21.97 40.339

11 128 10007934681 FASOI Varvara GRE 28:01.44 +3:37.04 38.538

12 108 10099022634 HOUILI Nesrine ALG 28:22.85 +3:58.45 38.054

13 141 10044298567 CARVALHO ROXO Beatriz Sofia POR 30:15.29 +5:50.89 35.697

Average Speed Total Race Distance

44,250 km/h 18Km

Number of Entries 13
Runners 13
Did not Start 0
Arrived 13

LEGEND
DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not start DSQ Disqualified OT Over time limit
- -
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Cycling Road
Women - Race Road

Medal Standings

As of SAT 2 JUL 2022 at 19:34
After 4 of 4 events

Rank Country Men Women Total
G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot

Rank
by total

1 ITA - Italy 2 2 2 2 = 2
2 FRA - France 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 2 2 5 1
3 POR - Portugal 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 = 2
4 SLO - Slovenia 1 1 1 1 = 4
5 ESP - Spain 1 1 1 1 = 4
5 SRB - Serbia 1 1 1 1 = 4

Total: 2 2 2 6 2 2 2 6 4 4 4 12

- -
- -

LEGEND
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